the amount of $5,018,166.23 be approved. 

Carried 

10. BY-LAWS AND/OR POLICIES 

10.1 By-Law No. 130 LTPS0256 

Resolution # BD20190110.004 
Moved By G. Melnyk 
Seconded By K. McMillan 

WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to raise by loan the 
sum of One Million One Hundred Sixty Three Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($1,163,500) on the credit of said school division for the purpose of 
payment for Acadia Modular Classrooms, Bairdmore Rooftop Unit, Dieppe 
Roof Replacement, Ralph Maybank Roof Replacement, Vincent Massey 
Roof Replacement. 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT By-Law No.